

POCSO Case No. 35/2023

Present:- Md. N. A. Khan A.D.J. 1st (NDPS) court, Sadar, Coochbehar

O/No. 07 dt. 12.02.2024 :

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

Accused person namely Mani Ram Choudhury on A.I bail is present by hazira together with a petition praying for extension of his A.I bail on the grounds stated therein.

The court is lying vacant.

Seen. Heard. Considered and the extension prayer is allowed. Accordingly, A.I bail of the accused is extended till next date.

To. 28.03.2024 for appearance and I.O's report.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-cum- I/C
ADJ 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-cum I/C
ADJ 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code No. WB01302