

POCSO Case No. 35/2023

**Present :- Sri M.K.Kundu, ADJ 3rd Court, In charge of
Judge Spl Court-Cum- Addl. Sess. Judge
2nd Court, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 09, dt. 28.03.2024 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and copy.

Sole accused on A.I. bail is present by filing hazira together with a petition praying for confirmation of A.I. bail on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

The Court is lying vacant.

Prayer is heard. Considered and allowed. Accordingly, A.I. bail is confirmed.

Copy served to the accused through his Ld. Advocate.

To 20.06.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I/C

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, I/C
JO Code No. : WB00654