

POCSO Case No-35/23

Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No.03 dated 20.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd and evidence.

Sole accd. on court bail is present by filing hazira.

V.G and Mother of V.G are present and they are examine as P.W-1 and 2 and discharge.

Statement of V.G marked as Exbt-P1, original birth certificate of V.G Marked as Exbt-P2, signature of P.W-2 on the seizure list dated-13.01.2024 Marked as Exbt-P3. Zimmanama Marked as Exbt-P4.

On prayer of the ld. Lawyer for the accd. cross examination is deferred .

No other witness is present today.

To date (i.e 21.06.2025) appearance of the accd and evidence .

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00825.